# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Bong Sang Lee	04/14/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company					
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku					
City:	Seoul					
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA					

Name:	Kia Motors Corporation					
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku					
City:	Seoul					
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA					

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104761

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-1126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060944-5316				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Kohler				

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0850

500516583

H \$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0851

## ASSIGNMENT

Gw Patr	WHE vonseon-gr ent of the Ur	4, DUM	on only, O	ONG yunggi	SANG, ci -do, Kore	tizen of Korea, a, is the inventor	residing at 40 of the inventi-	02-1203, on in for w	LG Villa hich I have	ge, 520, executed	Geumgok-can application	dong, 1 for a
<b>(2)</b>	which is ea	recuted	on April	l 14,	2008	□even date	herewith or					
囪	which is id	entified	by Morgan	Lewis	& Bockius	LLP docket no	60944-531	6				
	which was											
and Seo	WHEREA	s, <u>HYU</u> 231, Ye	INDAI Me	OTOR Seock	COMPAI co-ku. Scot	nas D. Kohler, o ) the filing NY; KIA MO' nl, Korea, ASSh ation:	date and applications.	cation num	ber of said :	application	when known	١.
	,	OIL G	ALLERY I	FOR VI	ARIABLE	VALVE TIMI	NG APPARA	TUS OF	A CYLIN	DER HEA	D	
our contappl which such of dominal court	the presents dentire right, innuations the lications for the may here application the United Strestic laws country or cou	title and title and title and title and tindustrically and safter be tates, the fithe co- put limitatives for the co- title and the tates, the	y sell, assig I interest in, and all Patential property filed for size right to all the Internation untry in whatton, patentially atton, patentially in the to BY authorizes s foreign to	n, trans to and ts of the protect prot	y acknowled and set under the size United Station, includention in an the same the vention for such applied y models, itates and all equest the Cited States.	he sum of One deged, I, the said over, unto the said invention, an ates which may ling, without liry country or cone priority rights the Protection cation is filed, as inventors' certifill extensions, ren Commissioner of whose duty it is	ASSIGNOR, I aid ASSIGNOE, the said Unite the granted them intation, all apartities foreign derived from soft Industrial Primay be applied tates and design ewals and reiss.  Patents and Total particular and Total particu	nave sold, a sign its succe ed States ag recon and all populations to the Unite aid United operty, or able; and all gas which re- sues thereous	assigned, tracessors, legal pplication and reissues and reissues and for patents, ted States, the States applicantly other in the states of in any other in the United States and the United States are states and the United States and the United States are states and the States are states are states and the States are s	insferred a l represent ad all division d extension tutility in together we leation and internations industrial pated for said	nd set over, a atives and as sions, renewal ons thereof; a odels, and do the right the right the Patent agreement of roperty proteid invention it and any Office	nd by signs, is and all esigns to file Laws or the ection, in any
ассо	ordance with	the ten	ns of this in BY covens:	saru, to strumen	issue the si it. igree that [	have full right	assignees,	its successe	ors, legal re	presentati	ves and assig	ns, in
exec	cuted, and w	ill not e	xecute, any	agreem	ent in confl	ict herewith.	•			g, c		C 1101
the s	est all divis said ASSIG tries.	sional, c NEES, i	ontinuing, r	eissue e eissue e e, legal	m to us res and foreign representat	gree that I will pecting said invo- applications, ma tives and assigns is and seats the day	ention, and test ike all rightful i, to obtain and	nity in any oaths, and I enforce pr	legal procei generally c roper protec	eding, sign to everythe ction for sa	i all lawful pa	арстъ,
								•			• .	
								7/2				•
Date		pril	14		_, 2008	LEE, BONG	SANG		•		1-8	
State	of		)									
Course	tainf Van		) SS.:									
Cour		i d	,									•
	On	, perso	nally known s	2008	, before me,	tis Contains assistance	to be do a second	Notary Public	, personally s	ppeared	<del></del>	
ackno persor	owledged to n n(s), or the ent	ac mar ur	ashermer exc	Eujea un	Sune m nis	nisfactory evidence ben'their authorize executed the instrum	dicamacihviiret s	s) whose name ind that by h	ne(1) is subsc vis/her/their s	ribed to the i ignature(s) o	within (astrumer in the instrumer	ntamd Ni Uie
	WITNE	SS my l	and and offi	cial scal								
				*******		<del></del>						

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0852